
1st 379 1st 2.245 1st 2

2nd 379 2nd 2.982 2nd 5

3rd 376 3rd 2.992 3rd 6

4th 374 4th 3.029 4th 12

5th 373 5th 3.033 5th 14

6th 372 6th 3.042 6th 14

7th 371 7th 3.065 7th 15

8th 371 8th 3.066 8th 16

9th 371 9th 3.071 9th 21

10th 369 10th 3.087 10th 23

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 35

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

103 Tom Kozar Y 3.662 3.439 3.551 19 182 182 364 16 5 35 18 0

104 Tom Anderson Y 3.611 2.353 2.982 2 186 188 374 4 5 6 3 3

105 Mark Niezabitowski Y 2.032 2.457 2.245 1 189 190 379 1 3 2 1 5

106 Roger Johnson Y 4.445 6.694 5.569 30 161 172 333 29 1 59 30 0

107 Steve Krauss Y 3.323 4.481 3.902 25 184 178 362 18 2 43 22 0

108 Alex Linn Y 2.697 3.360 3.029 4 186 180 366 12 1 16 8 0

109 Mike Thompson Y 4.752 3.647 4.199 26 175 188 363 17 3 43 23 0

110 Ronnie Milford Y 3.719 2.365 3.042 6 172 192 364 15 5 21 9 0

111 Bob Longo Y 3.090 3.162 3.126 11 188 188 376 3 3 14 6 0

112 Al Kelly Y 2.749 3.394 3.071 9 171 182 353 23 1 32 16 0

113 0 N DQ 3.562 DQ DQ DQ 192 DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ 0

114 Vin Caron Y DQ 3.675 DQ DQ DQ 182 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

115 Lane Rickman Y DQ 3.585 DQ DQ DQ 176 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

203 Bil Shaver Y DQ 4.047 DQ DQ DQ 187 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

John Granauro

Al Kelly

Al Benarroch

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Steve Bertran

John Granauro

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Manatee Gun & Archery Club

Two Gun Overall Results

1/28/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Mark Niezabitowski

Jerry Estes

Bob Longo

Tom Anderson

Jim Hoffman

Al Dirhan

Don Brownewell

David Ross

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Mark Niezabitowski
Jerry Estes

Tom Anderson

John Granauro

Steve Bertran

Mark Niezabitowski

Tom Anderson

Jerry Estes

Alex Linn

Steve Bertran

Ronnie Milford

Al Dirhan

Bob Longo

Al Dirhan

Alex Linn

Ronnie Milford

David Ross



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

204 Jim Hoffman Y 3.572 3.849 3.710 21 187 186 373 5 6 26 12 0

205 Bob Rosenstein Y 3.135 3.487 3.311 15 179 167 346 26 3 41 21 0

206 Tim Stark Y 4.688 4.855 4.772 29 167 160 327 30 2 59 29 0

207 Jack Sapp Y DQ 6.940 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

208 Bill Davis Y DQ 4.010 DQ DQ DQ 180 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

209 David Ross Y 3.418 3.085 3.252 13 180 189 369 10 2 23 10 0

210 Richard McNamara Y 4.016 3.580 3.798 24 167 186 353 24 3 48 26 0

211 Al Benarroch Y 2.834 3.341 3.087 10 161 175 336 28 2 38 19 0

212 David Chase Y 4.129 2.981 3.555 20 165 178 343 27 1 47 25 0

213 Al Dirhan Y 2.981 3.150 3.065 7 190 181 371 8 4 15 7 0

214 Jerry Estes Y 3.220 2.765 2.992 3 191 188 379 2 5 5 2 4

215 Keith Arndt Y 3.267 3.484 3.376 17 181 184 365 14 5 31 15 0

303 Dave Mommaerts Y 4.370 4.576 4.473 27 174 179 353 25 2 52 28 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305 Don Brownewell Y 3.253 3.412 3.332 16 190 181 371 9 6 25 11 0

306 John Granauro Y 3.573 2.559 3.066 8 184 188 372 6 6 14 5 1

307 Richard Prince Y 3.386 4.189 3.788 23 181 177 358 21 5 44 24 0

308 Larry Malinoski Y 3.987 3.442 3.715 22 180 188 368 11 4 33 17 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

310 Mike Lowitz Y 3.719 3.277 3.498 18 179 175 354 22 6 40 20 0

311 John Gaul Y 5.187 4.250 4.718 28 179 181 360 20 1 48 27 0

312 Barry Wilson Y 3.745 2.742 3.244 12 173 188 361 19 2 31 14 0

313 Steve Bertran Y 2.721 3.346 3.033 5 189 182 371 7 5 12 4 2

314 Joe Ignacio Y 4.346 DQ DQ DQ 172 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

315 Larry Tolksdorf Y 3.873 2.639 3.256 14 183 182 365 13 2 27 13 0

403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

407  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

408  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 192 1ST 2.353 1ST

2ND 192 2nd 2.365 2ND

3RD 190 3rd 2.457 3RD

4TH 189 4th 2.559 4TH

5TH 188 5th 2.639 5TH

6TH 188 6th 2.742 6TH

7TH 188 7th 2.765 7TH

8TH 188 8th 2.981 8TH

9TH 188 9th 3.085 9TH

10TH 188 10th 3.150 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.954 2 1ST 1.670 13th

2nd 50 2.114 1 2ND 1.686

3rd 50 2.123 0 3RD 1.816 36

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 103 48 1 2.618 45 1 3.315 46 3.674 43 4.148 182 19 2 3.439 18 37 19 0

2 Y 104 50 1 2.204 48 3.512 44 1.686 46 1 2.009 188 5 2 2.353 1 6 2 2 6 5 13

3 Y 105 48 2.245 50 2.123 46 2.762 46 2 2.698 190 3 2 2.457 3 6 3 4 4 4 12

4 Y 106 37 11.093 42 6.790 48 1 3.169 45 5.724 172 34 1 6.694 35 69 34 0

5 Y 107 43 5.538 43 4.040 45 4.077 47 4.267 178 28 0 4.481 32 60 33 0

6 Y 108 47 3.781 45 2.974 42 2.746 46 3.939 180 24 0 3.360 15 39 20 0

7 Y 109 48 1 3.192 47 3.617 44 4.776 49 3.002 188 11 1 3.647 25 36 18 0

8 Y 110 50 1 2.275 43 2.566 50 2 1.954 49 1 2.665 192 1 4 2.365 2 3 1 6 5 6 17

9 Y 111 46 3.157 45 3.858 48 3.249 49 1 2.384 188 9 1 3.162 11 20 8 0 0 0

10 Y 112 46 3.597 49 1 3.616 43 4.427 44 1.936 182 18 1 3.394 16 34 14 0

11 Y 113 48 2 2.444 48 2 3.312 47 1 5.800 49 1 2.692 192 2 6 3.562 22 24 10 5 0 5

12 Y 114 45 3.939 47 2 3.973 43 3.211 47 1 3.576 182 20 3 3.675 26 46 26 0

13 Y 115 42 3.369 47 1 3.214 43 4.537 44 3.220 176 30 1 3.585 24 54 28 0

14 Y 203 45 5.993 47 1 4.157 47 1 2.479 48 1 3.559 187 12 3 4.047 29 41 23 0

15 Y 204 45 4.820 44 4.688 49 1.670 48 1 4.217 186 14 1 3.849 27 41 22 0

16 Y 205 45 2.667 33 5.625 43 2.265 46 3.391 167 35 0 3.487 21 56 30 0

17 Y 206 45 3.174 45 4.179 36 6.335 34 5.732 160 36 0 4.855 34 70 36 0

18 Y 207 46 6.867 42 1 4.800 47 5.201 38 1 10.890 173 33 2 6.940 36 69 35 0

19 Y 208 44 1 6.592 43 2.324 46 3.416 47 3.706 180 25 1 4.010 28 53 27 0

20 Y 209 46 2.313 47 1 3.809 49 1 2.625 47 3.594 189 4 2 3.085 9 13 6 3 0 1 4

21 Y 210 44 4.339 47 1 2.907 49 2 2.722 46 4.352 186 13 3 3.580 23 36 17 0

22 Y 211 45 1 2.992 41 2.809 45 1 3.265 44 4.297 175 32 2 3.341 13 45 25 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Mark Niezabitowski

John Granauro

Barry Wilson

David Ross

Jerry Estes

Bob Longo

Larry Tolksdorf

Jon Richey

Larry Malinoski

3

6

6

10

13

13

15

20

21

24

29

31

John Granauro

Barry Wilson

Ronnie Milford

Tom Anderson

31Jim Hoffman

46

44

49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Al Dirhan

Steve Bertran

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Tom Anderson

Ronnie Milford

Mark Niezabitowski

John Granauro

Larry Tolksdorf

Jon Richey

Mark Niezabitowski

David Ross

Tom Anderson

Richard McNamara

Al Benarroch

Bob Rosenstein

Tim Stark

Jack Sapp

Bill Davis

David Ross

Jon Richey

Vin Caron

Lane Rickman

Bil Shaver

Jim Hoffman

Alex Linn

Mike Thompson

Ronnie Milford

Bob Longo

Al Kelly

Tom Kozar

Tom Anderson

Mark Niezabitowski

Roger Johnson

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Steve Krauss

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

Manatee Gun & Archery Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Ronnie Milford

Larry Malinoski

Mark Niezabitowski

Larry Malinoski

OVERALL 

PLACE

David Ross

Al Dirhan

Tom Anderson

Larry Tolksdorf

Bob Longo

Barry Wilson

Jerry Estes

David Chase

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Ronnie Milford

Jerry Estes

1/28/2023



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

SOY Points

Tom Kozar

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 

PLACE

23 Y 212 46 2.173 45 1 3.445 42 2.241 45 4.063 178 27 1 2.981 8 35 15 0 0

24 Y 213 48 2 3.477 44 3.417 42 2.609 47 3.096 181 21 2 3.150 10 31 12 0 0

25 Y 214 48 3.328 47 1 2.864 48 2.269 45 2.598 188 8 1 2.765 7 15 7 0 0 0 0

26 Y 215 44 3.640 46 1 3.965 45 2.768 49 2 3.564 184 15 3 3.484 20 35 16 0

27 Y 303 44 2.976 44 5.373 44 6.241 47 3.715 179 26 0 4.576 33 59 32 0

28 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 Y 305 39 4.199 49 1.926 45 1 4.807 48 1 2.714 181 22 2 3.412 17 39 21 0

30 Y 306 47 1 2.315 46 1 3.198 47 1.923 48 2 2.799 188 6 4 2.559 4 10 4 1 3 3 7

31 Y 307 39 4.387 46 3.479 44 5.303 48 1 3.588 177 29 1 4.189 30 59 31 0

32 Y 308 45 3.371 50 1 2.114 47 4.037 46 4.245 188 10 1 3.442 19 29 11 0 0

33 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 Y 310 41 1 3.605 42 3.327 47 1 4.014 45 2.160 175 31 2 3.277 12 43 24 0

35 Y 311 43 3.342 45 1 4.631 49 3.752 44 5.273 181 23 1 4.250 31 54 29 0

36 Y 312 48 2.786 45 3.228 48 1 2.129 47 1 2.826 188 7 2 2.742 6 13 5 0 1 2 3

37 Y 313 44 4.787 45 1 3.777 49 2 2.850 44 1.968 182 17 3 3.346 14 31 13 0

38 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 Y 315 49 2.075 45 1 4.005 46 1.816 42 2.659 182 16 1 2.639 5 21 9 2 0 2

40 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 

 

 

 

 

Barry Wilson

Steve Bertran

 

Larry Tolksdorf

 

Richard Prince

Larry Malinoski

 

Mike Lowitz

John Gaul

John Granauro

David Chase

Al Dirhan

Jerry Estes

Keith Arndt

Dave Mommaerts

 

Don Brownewell



1ST 191 1ST 2.032 1ST

2ND 190 2nd 2.697 2ND

3RD 190 3rd 2.721 3RD

4TH 189 4th 2.749 4TH

5TH 189 5th 2.834 5TH

6TH 188 6th 2.981 6TH

7TH 187 7th 3.090 7TH

8TH 186 8th 3.135 8TH

9TH 186 9th 3.220 9TH

10TH 184 10th 3.253 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.328 1 1ST 1.278 13th

2ND 50 1.769 1 2nd 1.328

3RD 50 1.889 1 3rd 1.401 36

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 103 47 3.815 44 2.016 47 2 3.991 44 1 4.827 182 13 3 3.662 18 31 17 0

2 Y 104 44 3.295 48 1 3.547 47 1 3.587 47 1 4.013 186 9 3 3.611 17 26 12 0 0

3 Y 105 48 2.642 42 1.732 49 2.426 50 1 1.328 189 4 1 2.032 1 5 1 3 6 6 15

4 Y 106 41 4.194 38 3.286 44 6.228 38 4.070 161 31 0 4.445 28 59 31 0

5 Y 107 43 4.601 49 1 3.555 45 3.859 47 1 1.278 184 10 2 3.323 12 22 8 0 0 0

6 Y 108 48 2.437 49 3.201 45 1 3.749 44 1.401 186 8 1 2.697 2 10 4 0 5 3 8

7 Y 109 44 4.467 44 4.823 45 1 5.032 42 1 4.686 175 21 2 4.752 30 51 27 0

8 Y 110 50 1 1.889 45 4.541 40 4.798 37 3.647 172 24 1 3.719 19 43 22 0

9 Y 111 46 2.865 46 3.837 48 1 3.212 48 1 2.446 188 6 2 3.090 7 13 6 1 0 1 2

10 Y 112 43 4.458 43 2.575 45 1.970 40 1.992 171 26 0 2.749 4 30 15 3 3

11 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 114 42 7.881 46 4.703 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 115 48 1 3.009 45 3.364 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 203 6 3.623 DQ DQ 40 3.135 46 1 3.188 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 Y 204 45 1 3.753 48 1 3.996 47 1 3.832 47 2 2.707 187 7 5 3.572 15 22 9 0 0 0

16 Y 205 48 2 2.437 38 4.001 47 3.399 46 1 2.704 179 18 3 3.135 8 26 11 0 0

17 Y 206 45 1 5.781 44 4.254 35 4.433 43 1 4.285 167 28 2 4.688 29 57 30 0

18 Y 207 DQ DQ DQ DQ 46 3.962 46 4.398 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 208 46 3.100 DQ DQ 48 1 3.487 47 3.679 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 Y 209 45 4.064 47 3.093 48 4.197 40 2.318 180 16 0 3.418 14 30 16 0

21 Y 210 46 4.550 37 4.107 48 3.775 36 3.633 167 27 0 4.016 24 51 25 0

22 Y 211 47 3.553 45 2.886 29 2.575 40 2.321 161 30 0 2.834 5 35 19 2 2

5

8

8

10

10

13

13

22

22

25

26

26

27

Al Benarroch

Tim Stark

Jack Sapp

Bill Davis

David Ross

Richard McNamara

Lane Rickman

Competitor

Bil Shaver

Jim Hoffman

Bob Rosenstein

Mike Thompson

Ronnie Milford

Bob Longo

Al Kelly

 

Tom Anderson

Mark Niezabitowski

Roger Johnson

Steve Krauss

Alex Linn

Tom Kozar

Vin Caron

Jerry Estes Jim Hoffman

Keith Arndt

Bob Rosenstein

Tom Anderson

John Granauro

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Tom Anderson

Steve Krauss

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

1/28/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Manatee Gun & Archery Club

Jerry Estes

Al Dirhan

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Don Brownewell

Mark Niezabitowski

Alex Linn

Steve Bertran

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Bob Rosenstein

Mark Niezabitowski

Steve Bertran

Bob Longo

Jim Hoffman

Alex Linn

47

50

44

Steve Krauss

Mark Niezabitowski

Alex Linn

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Al Benarroch

Al Dirhan

Don Brownewell

Al Kelly

Bob Longo

Mark Niezabitowski

John Granauro

Ronnie Milford

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Mark Niezabitowski

Steve Bertran

Al Dirhan

Alex Linn

Jerry Estes

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Bob Longo

Don Brownewell

Steve Krauss

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor

Tom Kozar

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

23 Y 212 36 3.952 41 4.693 45 3.486 43 4.383 165 29 0 4.129 25 54 29 0

24 Y 213 47 1 3.556 48 3.616 47 1 2.738 48 2.012 190 2 2 2.981 6 8 3 5 1 4 10

25 Y 214 48 1 3.242 49 2 1.921 49 1 3.166 45 4.550 191 1 4 3.220 9 10 5 6 0 2 8

26 Y 215 41 3.300 48 2 3.294 47 3.638 45 2.837 181 14 2 3.267 11 25 10 0 0

27 Y 303 44 3.249 42 2.723 42 7.040 46 2 4.466 174 22 2 4.370 27 49 24 0

28 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 Y 305 47 1 3.763 48 1 3.466 47 1 3.455 48 1 2.327 190 3 4 3.253 10 13 7 4 0 0 4

30 Y 306 47 1 3.486 47 5.164 40 3.873 50 1 1.769 184 11 2 3.573 16 27 13 0

31 Y 307 43 5.962 45 2 2.255 47 1 2.452 46 1 2.876 181 15 4 3.386 13 28 14 0

32 Y 308 41 3.415 47 2 4.276 47 3.161 45 1 5.097 180 17 3 3.987 23 40 21 0

33 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 Y 310 47 2 3.779 40 4.570 44 1 4.140 48 1 2.387 179 19 4 3.719 20 39 20 0

35 Y 311 45 2.622 45 7.240 44 5.815 45 5.069 179 20 0 5.187 31 51 28 0

36 Y 312 47 2.442 43 2.962 42 4.760 41 4.817 173 23 0 3.745 21 44 23 0

37 Y 313 47 2.515 47 1 2.574 47 1 3.980 48 1.816 189 5 2 2.721 3 8 2 2 4 5 11

38 Y 314 45 3.675 44 4.875 39 3.147 44 1 5.688 172 25 1 4.346 26 51 26 0

39 Y 315 44 6.506 49 1 3.920 44 2.282 46 2.784 183 12 1 3.873 22 34 18 0

40 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Larry Malinoski

 

Mike Lowitz

John Gaul

Barry Wilson

Dave Mommaerts

 

Don Brownewell

John Granauro

Richard Prince

 

 

 

 

 

Steve Bertran

Joe Ignacio

Larry Tolksdorf

 

David Chase

Al Dirhan

Jerry Estes

Keith Arndt



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

103 LG  Tom Kozar 0 HG Tom Kozar 0 0 0

104 LG  Tom Anderson 0 HG Tom Anderson 13 3 16

105 LG  Mark Niezabitowski 15 HG Mark Niezabitowski 12 5 32

106 LG  Roger Johnson 0 HG Roger Johnson 0 0 0

107 LG  Steve Krauss 0 HG Steve Krauss 0 0 0

108 LG  Alex Linn 8 HG Alex Linn 0 0 8

109 LG  Mike Thompson 0 HG Mike Thompson 0 0 0

110 LG  Ronnie Milford 0 HG Ronnie Milford 17 0 17

111 LG  Bob Longo 2 HG Bob Longo 0 0 2

112 LG  Al Kelly 3 HG Al Kelly 0 0 3

113 LG  0 0 HG Jon Richey 5 0 5

114 LG  Vin Caron 0 HG Vin Caron 0 0 0

115 LG  Lane Rickman 0 HG Lane Rickman 0 0 0

203 LG  Bil Shaver 0 HG Bil Shaver 0 0 0

204 LG  Jim Hoffman 0 HG Jim Hoffman 0 0 0

205 LG  Bob Rosenstein 0 HG Bob Rosenstein 0 0 0

206 LG  Tim Stark 0 HG Tim Stark 0 0 0

207 LG  Jack Sapp 0 HG Jack Sapp 0 0 0

208 LG  Bill Davis 0 HG Bill Davis 0 0 0

209 LG  David Ross 0 HG David Ross 4 0 4

210 LG  Richard McNamara 0 HG Richard McNamara 0 0 0

211 LG  Al Benarroch 2 HG Al Benarroch 0 0 2

212 LG  David Chase 0 HG David Chase 0 0 0

213 LG  Al Dirhan 10 HG Al Dirhan 0 0 10

214 LG  Jerry Estes 8 HG Jerry Estes 0 4 12

215 LG  Keith Arndt 0 HG Keith Arndt 0 0 0

303 LG  Dave Mommaerts 0 HG Dave Mommaerts 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  Don Brownewell 4 HG Don Brownewell 0 0 4

306 LG  John Granauro 0 HG John Granauro 7 1 8

307 LG  Richard Prince 0 HG Richard Prince 0 0 0

308 LG  Larry Malinoski 0 HG Larry Malinoski 0 0 0

309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

310 LG  Mike Lowitz 0 HG Mike Lowitz 0 0 0

311 LG  John Gaul 0 HG John Gaul 0 0 0

312 LG  Barry Wilson 0 HG Barry Wilson 3 0 3

313 LG  Steve Bertran 11 HG Steve Bertran 0 2 13

314 LG  Joe Ignacio 0 HG 0 0 0 0

315 LG  Larry Tolksdorf 0 HG Larry Tolksdorf 2 0 2

403 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

404 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

405 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

406 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

407 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

408 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

Manatee Gun & Archery Club

1/28/2023

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


